Total primary government 262,833,270$   51,141,811$   18,212,697$   2,661,330$

Component Units:
Murphree Law Library 16,759$   38,662$   -$   -$
Alachua County Housing Finance Authority 23,152 -   -   -

Total component units 39,911$   38,662$   -$   -$

General revenues:
   Property taxes
   Tourist development taxes
   Impact fees
   Multi-modal mitigation fees
   Fuel taxes
   Infrastructure sales surtaxes (Wild Spaces & Public Places)
   Local business taxes
   Public & communication service taxes
   Sales tax & other state shared revenue-unrestricted
   Interest earnings
   Miscellaneous

Total general revenues
   Changes in net position before transfers

Transfers
   Changes in net position

Net position - beginning, as previously reported
Net OPEB liability
Eliminate Net OPEB Asset
Net position-beginning as restated
Net position - ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Program Revenues

24

Component
Units

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(41,022,524)$   -$   (41,022,524)$
(14,495,702) -   (14,495,702)
(35,161,534) -   (35,161,534)
(14,518,065) -   (14,518,065)

(2,809,533) -   (2,809,533)
(6,501,171) -   (6,501,171)

(26,843,793) -   (26,843,793)
(1,107,617) -   (1,107,617)
(2,766,537) -   (2,766,537)

(30,399,681) -   (30,399,681)
(825,721) -   (825,721)

(9,976,674) -   (9,976,674)
(1,345,550) -   (1,345,550)

(187,774,102) -   (187,774,102)

-   (3,484,507) (3,484,507)
-   441,177 441,177
-   (3,043,330) (3,043,330)

(187,774,102) (3,043,330) (190,817,432)

21,903$
(23,152)

(1,249)

133,392,313 -   133,392,313 -
4,671,484 -   4,671,484 -
1,392,824 -   1,392,824 -
2,096,454 -   2,096,454 -
8,298,449 -   8,298,449 -
8,846,400 -   8,846,400 -

198,433 -   198,433 -
11,810,180 -   11,810,180 -
19,018,746 -   19,018,746 -

1,050,017 101,961 1,151,978 1,185
5,016,915 2,539,741 7,556,656 52,108

195,792,215 2,641,702 198,433,917 53,293
8,018,113 (401,628) 7,616,485 52,044

47,862 (47,862) -   -
8,065,975 (449,490) 7,616,485 52,044

472,131,744 21,411,234 493,542,978 213,334
(9,321,299)   (490,595)   (9,811,894) -

(422,543)   (28,296)   (450,839) -
462,387,902 20,892,343 483,280,245 213,334
470,453,877$   20,442,853$   490,896,730$   265,378$

Primary Government

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

25

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

MSTU MSTU
UNINCORPORATED LAW

GENERAL CHOICES SERVICES ENFORCEMENT

ASSETS
Equity in pooled cash and investments 25,459,313$   8,051,750$   1,537,588$   3,405,013$

 Other cash and equivalents 5,992,860   -   100   -
 Sinking fund cash and cash reserves -   -   -   -